JP \$920.00 6423874

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| LYONDELLBASELL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES, LLC | 12/22/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Renessenz, LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 601 Crestwood Street |
| City: | Jacksonville |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32208 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6423874 |
| Patent Number: | 6482983 |
| Patent Number: | 6515186 |
| Patent Number: | 6835686 |
| Patent Number: | 6884913 |
| Patent Number: | 7189760 |
| Patent Number: | 7482378 |
| Patent Number: | 7173146 |
| Patent Number: | 7247743 |
| Patent Number: | 7560598 |
| Patent Number: | 7652067 |
| Patent Number: | 7355066 |
| Patent Number: | 7262329 |
| Patent Number: | 7381834 |
| Patent Number: | 7655816 |
| | DATENT |

PATENT

REEL: 026246 FRAME: 0863

| Patent Number: | 7446221 |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7803963 |
| Patent Number: | 7868200 |
| Patent Number: | 7589241 |
| Application Number: | 12386712 |
| Application Number: | 12806337 |
| Patent Number: | 7884252 |
| Patent Number: | 7851660 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026590100

Email: mariama.seasay@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP Address Line 1: 300 New Jersey Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Byme

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name#page1.tif source=change of name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026246 FRAME: 0864

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LYONDELLBASELL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LYONDELLBASELL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES, LLC" TO "RENESSENZ LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4734522 8100

101222849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 8448560

DATE: 12-22-10

PATENT REEL: 026246 FRAME: 0865

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:23 PM 12/22/2010 FILED 01:23 PM 12/22/2010 SRV 101222849 - 4734522 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LYONDELLBASELL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES, LLC

LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof and substituting in lieu thereof the following Article First:

"First: The name of the Company is Renessenz LLC."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Formation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 22nd day of December, 2010.

PINOVA HOLDINGS, INC., Member

Name: Matt Chapman

Title: President, Treasurer, Secretary and

Authorized Person

ATI-2452744v2

PATENT REEL: 026246 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 05/09/2011